



DISTRICT: 1.

Kakching

YEAR: 2025

FIR No.: 13(02)2025 KCG-PS

Date and time of FIR: On 23/02/2025 at 06:45 pm.

フ		
_		

Sl. No.		Acts	Sections
	1.	BNS	281/125(b)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Saturday, on 22/02/2025 at around 07:12 pm

(b) Information received at PS: 23/02/2025

Time: 06:45 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No.

, Date & Time: On 23/02/2025 at 06:45 pm.

- Type of information: Written in person.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
 - (a) Direction and distance from PS: About 2.5 Km, South East from Kakching PS, Beat No.:
 - (b) Address: At Kakching Ayangbung Pareng near Public Pond.
 - (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.
- 6. Complainant/ Informant:
 - (a) Name: Leishangthem Dorendro Singh (51) yrs
 - (b) Fathers Name: (L) L. Chandrakumar Singh

(i) Address:

) Address.	A 11		
Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
		Kakching Wairi Sabal Leikai	
1.	Present address	Kakening Wairi Sabai Leikai	
	7 11	Kakching Wairi Sabal Leikai	
2.	Permanent address	Kakening Want Sabat Letkar	
,-			

(j) Phone number: 7005814394

wn / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

١.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with the participant				
•	Sl.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
	No.	- • -			
	1.	Unknown four wheeler vehicle			

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1				N/A

10. Total value of property: N/A

11. Inquest Report / U. D. case No. if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
	JANG POUCE SEA

12. First Information contents:

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Kakching Police Station.

Subject:- Report.

Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to state that on 22/02/2025 at around 07:12 pm, my brother in-law namely Naorem Ibomcha Singh (63) yrs. S/o (L) N. Lashamangol Singh of Kakching Sumak Leikai Keithel Macha was knock down by unknown four wheeler vehicle at Kakching Ayangbung Pareng near Public Pond and the said unknown vehicle fled away by taking the advantages of darkness. As a result of which my brother-in-law was serious injury on his person and evacuated to Jivan Hospital and further refer to JNIMS Hospital. I could not report well in time as I along with family member were engaged in medical treatment.

It is therefore requested to kindly taken up necessary legal action according to law.

Sd/-

Leishangthem Dorendro Singh (51) yrs. S/o (L) L. Chandrakumar Singh Kakching Wairi Sabal Leikai. # 7005814394

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
 - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
 - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Kh. Mothilphun Dangshawa, Rank: SI of KCG-PS.
 - (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A
 - (4) Transferred to P.S: N/A

District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

> Signature of I/C, Officer-in-Charge, Kakching Police Station

> Name: Kh. Mothilphun Dangshawa.

L. Dorenduo Sigh

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:- Rank: Sub Inspector Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station Kakching Dist. Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 23/02/2025 at

STINC DISTINCT LITTLE

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Kakching Police Station.

Subject:- Report.

Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to state that on 22/02/2025 at around 07:12 pm, my brother in-law namely Naorem Ibomcha Singh (63) yrs. S/o (L) N. Lashamangol Singh of Kakching Sumak Leikai Keithel Macha was knock down by unknown four wheeler vehicle at Kakching Ayangbung Pareng near Public Pond and the said unknown vehicle fled away by taking the advantages of darkness. As a result of which my brother-in-law was serious injury on his person and evacuated to Jivan Hospital and further refer to JNIMS Hospital. I could not report well in time as I along with family member were engaged in medical treatment.

It is therefore requested to kindly taken up necessary legal action according to law.

Yours faithfully,

L. Doke notro Singh

Leishangthem Dorendro Singh (51) yrs. S/o (L) L. Chandrakumar Singh Kakching Wairi Sabal Leikai. # 7005814394

This report is frealed as an KCGTPS

OF of 281/125(b) BNS

UIS 281/125(b)

Officer in Charge Officer in Charge Kakching Police Station Kakching Dist. Manipur Kakching Dist. Manipur